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I'm Game! 100+ Gamepad

hours of entertainment at home and on-the-go. Product features: â€¢ 115 exciting games in one portable game player. â€¢ Bright 2.5â€� colors display. â€¢ High quality 16-bit games. â€¢ Battery powered with 3x AAA batteries (sold separately). â€¢ AV output to connect your gamepad to your TV (cable not included). â€¢ Games perfect for ages ... 
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Over 100 exciting games await you on your new I'm Game gamepad! Thanks to an efficient, high-resolution 2.5” LCD display, you can keep your games nearby for hours of entertainment at home and on-the-go. Product features: • 115 exciting games in one portable game player • Bright 2.5” colors display • High quality 16-bit games • Battery powered with 3x AAA batteries (sold separately) • AV output to connect your gamepad to your TV (cable not included) • Games perfect for ages 6+ Gamepad controls: 1. Reset button 2. Directional keypad 3. Internal speaker (rear) 4. Power on/off 5. Volume 6. A/B and X/Y buttons 7. Start button 8. A/V output



I’m Game! 100+ Gamepad GP-115



User Manual • Manual de Usuario Mode d’emploi



Headphones: Connect headphones to the A/V jack at the top of the device. Game volume: Adjust the volume of the game using the control found on the lower right hand side of the gamepad. Troubleshooting guide: Problem



Solution



No picture on screen



Verify that the gamepad is turned on and that fresh batteries are securely inserted. Ensure that the television is powered on and set to the correct A/V input.



No game sounds



Check the volume at the lower right hand side of the gamepad and ensure that it is not off or low. Check if your A/V cable or headphone cables are loose.
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LCD screen is dark Check the batteries and replace if necessary. Distorted or blinking image on the screen



Press the reset button and/or power the gamepad off and back on. Replace the batteries if needed.



Battery insertion: Insert 3 AAA batteries by taking off the battery door (small screwdriver required) and placing the batteries according to the correct polarity (+ and – ends). Do not mix battery types, such as a NiMH battery with two alkaline batteries. Do not mix used batteries with newly charged batteries. Both can increase the risk of damage to the device, electrical shock, or even fire.



Technical specifications: Dimensions: 140 x 60 x 22 mm Weight: 90 grams Display: high resolution 2.5" LCD Power supply: 3 x AAA batteries (not included) Battery life: 8–18 hours (varies widely due to battery type, brand, age, etc.)



Basic operation: Turn your gamepad on and off using the switch at the bottom of the device. Use the directional buttons and X/Y buttons to select games and begin playing.



WARNING: Small parts—choking hazard for children. The gamepad should only be used with adult supervision.



Using your gamepad with a television: Ensure that your device is powered off! Connect the A/V cable to the jack found at the top of the device and connect the other end of the cable to your television. Turn on the gamepad and television, select the correct input on the TV and enjoy!



CONTACT TECHNICAL SUPPORT • Email: [email protected] • Website: www.imgameusa.com



ESPAÑOL ¡Te esperan más de 100 emocionantes juegos en tu nueva I’m Game gamepad! Gracias a la eficiente pantalla LCD de 2.5” de alta resolución, puedes mantener tus juegos funcionando por horas de entretenimiento en casa o donde sea que vayas. Características del producto: • 115 juegos emocionantes en un mismo reproductor de juegos portátil • Pantalla de 2.5” en colores brillantes • Juegos de 16-bits • Operado por 3 baterías AAA (se venden por separado) • Puerto AV para la salida en TV por medio del cable AV (el cable no está incluido) • Juegos para edades de 6 años en adelante Controles del Gamepad: 8 1
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Botón de reinicio Teclado direccional Bocina integrada (atrás) Encendido/Apagado Volumen Botones A/B y X/Y Botón de inicio Salida A/V
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Colocación de la batería: Inserta 3 baterías AAA al quitar la tapa del compartimento de baterías (necesitas de un desarmador pequeño) y coloca las baterías de acuerdo a la polaridad correcta (terminales + y –). No mezcles el tipo de baterías, como pudiera ser una batería NiMH con dos baterías no alcalinas. No mezcles baterías nuevas con viejas. Ambas cosas pueden incrementar el riesgo de daños al dispositivo, descarga eléctrica o inclusive fuego. Operación básica: Apaga y prende tu gamepad utilizando el interruptor en la parte inferior del dispositivo. Utilizando los botones X/Y selecciona el juego y comienza a jugar. Utilizando tu gamepad con la televisión: ¡Asegúrate que tu dispositivo está apagado! Conecta el cable A/V en la entrada colocada en la parte superior del dispositivo y conecta el otro extremo del cable a tu televisión. Enciende el gamepad y la televisión, selecciona la entrada correcta en la TV y ¡disfruta! Auriculares: Conecta los auriculares en la entrada A/V en la parte superior del dispositivo. Volumen del juego: Ajusta el volumen del juego utilizando el control encontrado en la parte inferior derecha del gamepad.



Guía para la solución de problemas: Problema



Solución



No hay imagen en la pantalla



Verifica que el gamepad esté encendido y que tiene puestas baterías nuevas y que estas están colocadas adecuadamente. Asegúrate que la televisión está encendida y colocada en la entrada A/V correcta.



El juego no emite sonidos



Revisa el volumen en la parte inferior derecha del gamepad y asegúrate que no esté apagado o bajo. Revisa si el cable A/V o los auriculares están bien conectados a la entrada.



La pantalla LCD está negra



Revisa las baterías y reemplázalas si es necesario.



La imagen en la pantalla está distorsionada o parpadeando



FRANÇAIS



Presiona el botón reset (reinicio) y/o apaga el gamepad y vuélvelo a encender. Remplaza las baterías si es necesario.



Especificaciones técnicas: Dimensiones: 140 x 60 x 22 mm Peso: 90 gramos Pantalla: LCD de 2.5” de alta resolución Fuente de alimentación: 2 baterías AAA (no incluidas) ; Vida de las baterías: 8—18 horas (varía ampliamente debido al tipo de baterías, marca, tiempo, etc.) ADVERTENCIA: las partes pequeñas representan un peligro para los niños pequeños ya que pueden tragarlas y ahogarse. El gamepad solo debe de utilizarse con la supervisión responsable de un adulto. CONTACTO EL SOPORTE TÉCNICO: Email: [email protected] Internet: www.imgameusa.com



Plus de 100 jeux passionnants vous attendent sur votre nouvelle manette I’M GAME! Grâce à son écran de haute résolution LCD 2,5 pouces, vous pouvez garder vos jeux à proximité pour des heures de divertissement partout. Caractéristiques du produit : • 115 jeux passionnants • Écran 2.5” extra luminieux • Jeux 16-bit de haute qualité • Alimentation par 3 x batteries AAA (non-incluses) • Branchez votre manette à votre téléviseur (câble non-inclus) • Jeux parfaits pour les enfants de plus de 6 ans Contrôles de mannette : 8 1
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Bouton de réinitialisation Pavé directionnel Haut-parleur interne (à l’arrière ) On / off Volume Boutons X / Y et A / B Bouton démarrer Sortie A / V
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Insertion de la batterie : Insérer 3 piles AAA en enlevant le couvercle de la batterie (à l’aide d’un petit tournevis) et mettre les piles en respectant leur polarité ( + et – ). Ne mélangez pas les types de piles, comme une batterie NiMH avec deux piles alcalines . Ne mélangez pas les piles usagées avec des piles neuves. Les deux peuvent augmenter le risque de dommages à l’appareil, un choc électrique ou même un incendie. Fonctionnement de base : Allumer votre manette de jeu sur et en utilisant le bouton ON/OFF au bas de l’appareil. Utilisez les boutons directionnels et les boutons X / Y pour sélectionner les jeux et commencer à jouer. Utiliser votre manette de jeu avec un téléviseur : Assurez-vous que votre appareil est éteint ! Branchez le câble A / V à la prise qui se trouve en haut de l’appareil et branchez l’autre extrémité du câble à votre téléviseur. Mettez la manette et de la télévision sous tension, sélectionnez l’entrée sur le téléviseur et profitez-en! Écouteurs : Branchez un casque à la prise A / V en haut de l’appareil. Volume : Réglez le volume du jeu en utilisant la commande se trouve sur le côté inférieur droit de la manette.



Guide de dépannage : Problème



Solution



Pas d’image sur l’écran



Vérifiez que la manette est allumée et que de nouvelles piles sont correctement insérées. Assurez-vous que le téléviseur est allumé et réglé sur l’entrée A / V correcte.



Pas de son



Augmenter le volume au côté inférieur droit de la manette et s’assurer que le son n’est pas éteint ou bas. Vérifiez si votre câble A / V ou les câbles du casque sont bien branchés.



Écran LCD est sombre



Vérifiez les piles et remplacer si nécessaire.



L’image est déformée sur l’écran



Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation et / ou la puissance de la manette et rallumez-le . Remplacez les piles si nécessaire



Caractéristiques techniques : Dimensions : 140 x 60 x 22 mm Poids : 90 g Écran: LCD haute résolution 2,5” Alimentation: 3 piles AAA (non incluses) Autonomie de la batterie : 8–18 heures (varie considérablement en fonction du type de batterie, marque, âge, etc.) Avertissement: Petits composants— risque d’étouffement pour les enfants. La manette de jeu ne doit être utilisée avec supervision d’un adulte.



CONTACTEZ LE SERVICE TECHNIQUE • Email : [email protected] • Internet : www.imgameusa.com
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I'm Game! 100+ Gamepad 

dido y que tiene puestas baterÃas nuevas y que estas estÃ¡n colocadas adecuadamente. AsegÃºrate que la televisiÃ³n estÃ¡ encendida y coloca- da en la entrada ...
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Remplacement Wii U GamePad Bluetooth 

Remplacement Wii U GamePad Bluetooth. Remplacez votre carte bluetooth afin d'obtenir une connexion de retour. RÃ©digÃ© par: Valentina Cerruty.
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(im)patiente 

langue française, comme Morale, Loi, Règle ou Devoir… Il n'en est rien. ... Chaque histoire est parsemée de commentaires apportant le regard réfléchi d'une ...
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IM Smart Bot AWS 

Smart Bot will show some dance, sounds and movements functions. By pressing the button the Smart Bot goes on StandBy Mode and stays sleep until this button would be pressed again. By pressing it again the robot will wake up and will perform the â€œin
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IM Jurassic Flyer FR 

46190 - Ribaroja del Turia (Valencia, Spain). Au moyen de la prÃ©sente World Brands S.L. dÃ©clare que le jouet rÃ©pond aux conditions essentielles et Ã  toute ...
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IM Kickabot Twin (MULTI) 

Align six bowling pins in a triangular shape in front of Kickabot. 3. Take turns to shoot the .... Placez tous les minibots sur le sol de manière aléatoire. 2. Insérez un flexi-but ..... électroménagers. Les autres ..... Guide de dépannage. Symptôme.
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IM - The Sharper Image 

Before use, please read the following instructions, to better ... features. I will be your better teammate! index ...... Ik ben Trooper Bot van de familie Xtrem Bots. Ik.
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IM-dragonfly FR AWS 

Evitez de l'utiliser en mÃªme temps que l'autre appareil ou choisissez un autre lieu pour faire fonctionner le Dragonfly. - Changez de lieu pour Ã©viter un Ã©clairage direct. 10 FRANÃ‡AIS. Identification des piÃ¨ces. Stabilisateur. Manche de connexio
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IM-dragonfly FR 

PrÃ©cautions, avertissements et dÃ©clarations. CÃ¢ble de recharge USB. DI .... Ne dÃ©montez pas l'hÃ©licoptÃ¨re et ne tentez pas de modifier le produit car cela portrait.
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IM Spy Bot AWS 

Hello! I am Spy Bot of the Xtrem Bots family. I am a super spy agent and I have many skills. I can spy, send secret messages, speak and dance. Now my mission is to come to Earth to help you. Be my commander, please! Before use, please read the follow
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Wii U GamePad remplacement de l'appareil photo 

une taille Phillips # 0 tournevis.. Ã‰tape 2 â€” Retirer le couvercle de la batterie. Soulevez et retirez la plaque de la batterie.. Wii U GamePad remplacement de ...
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Lightbars IM - MaxLite 

6. Cuando se utiliza la barra suministrada en bar carpinteros , asegÃºrese de carpintero estÃ¡ insertado firmemente en ambos extre mos. No hay lagunas deben existir entre las barras . 7. Cuando utilice lacinta adhesiva de doble cara asegÃºrese que la
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IM Robot CamaleÃ³n 

Operation is subject ... interference that may cause undesired operation. ..... Non immergere il prodotto in acqua perchÃ© i componenti elettronici potrebbero.
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IM Trooper Bot AWS 

Special notes to adults: - Before first use, Read the user's information together with your child. - This toy intended to be used in domestic area (house and garden) only. - Assembly should be performed under adult supervision. (changing batteries/ s
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taiyo-500001a-12l-im 

pode contactar as suas entidades locals ou reg lanas. Os produtos electrÃ³nicos que nÃ£o tenham sido abrangidos por uma trlagem selectiva sÃ£o potencialmente perigosos para o ambiente e a saÃºde humana em virtude da presenÃ§a de substÃ¢ncias perigosa
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OpenSim Offline IM - DigiGrids 

Offline Instant Messaging v2 pour OpenSimulator v0.7.6 et supÃ©rieur. OpenSim.ini. [Messaging] ;# {OfflineMessageModule} {} {Module to use for offline message ...
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IM 780 REV 5 

vous courbez le conduit. Portez des lunettes et des bottes de sÃ©curitÃ© lorsque vous courbez des conduit. EXTRÃ‰MITÃ‰. DU. CONDUIT. FORCE. DE CINTRAGE.
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Lightbars IM - MaxLite 

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK â€“ Disconnect the power at fuse or circuit breaker before installing or servicing. â€¢ The use of other manufacturer's components will void the warranty and listing of this product. â€¢ This product must be wired in accordance










 


[image: alt]





PE945_961 IM REV A 

Timbre de dos tonos ajustables. • Electrónicos .... El voltaje de CC de la línea se indica con un timbre continuo. ..... DISCRÈTE libère la ligne (déconnecte).
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Im Restaurant - Wsimg.com 

â€œperfectâ€� or â€œokayâ€� but in Germany it means something totally different. It actually means â€œjerkâ€� to put it politely. So beware, if a driver makes this gesture while driving, it simply means that you probably did something wrong and not t
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IM Pokibot cuadrado 

POKIBOT can record up to 3 messages and you can record 1 message in 3 seconds ... Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. Note:.
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FlaschenqualitÃ¤t im Offenausschank 

La Demoiselle de Sociando-Mallet. 2010 78.--. ChÃ¢teau Sociando-Mallet. 2008. 110.--. MÃ©doc. La Tour de By. 2012. 75.--. CÃ´tes de Castillon. Clos Puy Arnaud.
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4 Im Kaufrausch 

formes de travail coopératif (→ manuel p. 140) afin de les inciter à échanger leurs idées, à cibler la lecture et à les motiver puisque chacun aura à transmettre ...
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Lightbars IM - Lightup.com 

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK â€“ Disconnect the power at fuse or circuit breaker before installing or servicing. â€¢ The use of other manufacturer's components will ...
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